YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 |65+ | London | Restor | Midlands /iy oy | geoiang | M4 | ygian | pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | 0T | Other
South Wales ethnicity Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1033 [ 496 | 537 | 162 | 572 | 202 [ 96 | 393 227 207 186 21 122 197 147 54 236 42 110 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 | 457 | 576 | 151 | 571|220 (91| 410 234 188 171 30 105 235 117 52 243 48 110 123
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the royal family, for each of the
following please say whether you have a positive or
negative opinion of them?
King Charles
Very positive 11 11 12 6 10 15 20 11 10 8 18 14 8 11 15 11 12 8 9 13
Fairly positive 32 30 34 28 29 38 43 35 34 33 21 31 25 32 28 42 29 51 34 36
TOTAL POSITIVE 43 41 46 34 39 53 63 46 44 41 39 45 33 43 43 56 41 59 43 49
Fairly negative 22 24 19 28 22 19 18 18 24 30 20 4 36 23 18 22 16 21 27 18
Very negative 18 17 19 18 19 16 11 18 18 10 25 33 17 16 14 11 26 9 11 22
TOTAL NEGATIVE 40 41 38 46 41 35 29 36 42 40 45 37 53 39 32 33 42 30 38 40
Don't know 17 18 16 19 20 12 9 18 15 19 16 18 13 18 25 15 17 12 19 12
Camilla, Queen Consort
Very positive 6 7 6 6 5 6 13 6 5 8 6 9 5 8 6 10 5 2 2 10
Fairly positive 25 25 26 18 24 34 28 24 28 25 26 34 22 22 29 15 24 38 24 32
TOTAL POSITIVE 31 32 32 24 29 40 41 30 33 33 32 43 27 30 35 25 29 40 26 42
Fairly negative 19 19 19 23 21 13 18 21 19 20 17 11 25 18 11 28 17 25 29 15
Very negative 29 26 31 32 26 34 27 27 32 22 34 30 34 30 23 27 33 13 23 29
TOTAL NEGATIVE 48 45 50 55 47 47 45 48 51 42 51 41 59 48 34 55 50 38 52 44
Don't know 20 22 18 21 24 13 13 22 16 24 18 16 13 21 30 19 20 22 22 13
Prince William
Very positive 21 20 23 17 18 27 36 21 26 18 22 16 21 26 17 14 18 32 23 26
Fairly positive 33 32 33 23 35 33 36| 33 27 41 30 28 28 29 37 36 30 43 38 33
TOTAL POSITIVE 54 52 56 40 53 60 72 54 53 59 52 44 49 55 54 50 48 75 61 59
Fairly negative 16 17 16 22 16 17 8 15 21 12 18 19 20 14 13 28 16 16 17 13
Very negative 13 12 13 16 13 12 9 12 13 14 12 21 14 14 10 4 17 3 6 18
TOTAL NEGATIVE 29 29 29 38 29 29 17 27 34 26 30 40 34 28 23 32 33 19 23 31
Don't know 17 19 15 22 19 11 10 19 13 16 18 16 18 16 23 18 19 6 17 10
Prince Harry
Very positive 15 14 16 10 15 24 12 15 13 12 21 21 15 9 16 17 28 2 6 14
Fairly positive 25 23 26 24 25 28 17 25 25 24 24 21 21 19 32 30 32 25 12 24
TOTAL POSITIVE 40 37 42 34 40 52 29 40 38 36 45 42 36 28 48 47 60 27 18 38
Fairly negative 23 25 21 30 23 17 26 21 25 27 23 11 31 25 17 22 17 36 29 22
Very negative 22 22 22 17 21 24 34| 25 25 19 16 30 22 30 11 18 8 30 37 35
TOTAL NEGATIVE 45 47 43 47 44 41 60 46 50 46 39 41 53 55 28 40 25 66 66 57
Don't know 15 15 14 19 16 8 11 14 13 17 15 16 12 17 25 13 14 8 16 5
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | UK |CUSI%e Off yiveq As&:ﬁ.ﬂ{:ﬁf " | iack| ~Chinese and | Other ethnic
the UK . Other Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
Weighted Sample| 1033 | 372 661 122 399 236 151 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 | 466 567 105 404 243 158 123
% % % % % % % %
Thinking about the royal family, for each of the
following please say whether you have a positive or
negative opinion of them?
King Charles
Very positive 11 12 11 8 12 12 9 13
Fairly positive 32 33 31 25 32 29 38 36
TOTAL POSITIVE 43 45 42 33 44 41 47 49
Fairly negative 22 21 22 36 21 16 26 18
Very negative 18 21 16 17 15 26 10 22
TOTAL NEGATIVE 40 42 38 53 36 42 36 40
Don'tknow 17 13 20 13 20 17 17 12
Camilla, Queen Consort
Very positive 6 4 7 5 8 5 2 10
Fairly positive 25 25 26 22 24 24 28 32
TOTAL POSITIVE 31 29 33 27 32 29 30 42
Fairly negative 19 19 20 25 17 17 28 15
Very negative 29 37 24 34 27 33 20 29
TOTAL NEGATIVE 48 56 44 59 44 50 48 44
Don't know 20 15 23 13 24 20 22 13
Prince William
Very positive 21 16 24 21 21 18 25 26
Fairly positive 33 36 31 28 33 30 39 33
TOTAL POSITIVE 54 52 55 49 54 48 64 59
Fairly negative 16 16 16 20 16 16 16 13
Very negative 13 16 11 14 12 17 5 18
TOTAL NEGATIVE 29 32 27 34 28 58 21 31
Don't know 17 15 18 18 19 19 14 10
Prince Harry
Very positive 15 18 14 15 12 28 5 14
Fairly positive 25 27 23 21 25 32 15 24
TOTAL POSITIVE 40 45 37 36 37 60 20 38
Fairly negative 23 23 23 31 22 17 31 22
Very negative 22 20 23 22 21 8 35 35
TOTAL NEGATIVE 45 43 46 53 43 25 66 57
Don'tknow 15 12 16 12 19 14 14 5
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 |65+ | London | Restor | Midlands /'y oy | geoiang | M4 | ygian | pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | 0T | Other
South Wales ethnicity Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1033 [496 | 537 [ 162 [ 572 [ 202 [ 96| 393 227 207 | 186 | 21 122 | 197 | 147 54 236 | 42 | 110 [ 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 [457 | 576 | 151 [ 571 [ 220 [ 91| 410 234 188 [ 171 [ 30 105 | 235 | 117 52 243 | 48 [ 110 | 123
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Catherine, Princess of Wales
Verypositve 21 | 19 22 | 16 18 24 36| 21 23 18 20 19 20 27 13 16 13 26 29 25
Fairly positve 29 | 27 31 | 24 29 31 33| 30 28 34 23 21 20 29 33 32 27 42 35 26
TOTALPOSITIVE 50 46 53 40 47 55 69 51 51 52 43 40 40 56 46 48 40 68 64 51
Fairly negative 16 | 20 13 | 22 16 16 9| 14 17 16 21 13 26 13 16 16 18 17 12 15
Very negative 13 12 14 12 13 15 9 12 17 9 14 24 14 14 8 9 18 3 8 17
TOTAL NEGATIVE 29 32 27 34 29 31 18 26 34 25 35 37 40 27 24 25 36 20 20 32
Dontknow 21 |22 20 | 26 23 15 12| 23 15 23 22 23 | 20 17 29 26 24 12 16 18
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex
Veryposiive 14 | 15 14 | 17 14 18 8| 15 15 15 13 18 19 6 13 14 30 2 6 7
Fairly positve 27 | 24 29 | 29 26 29 18| 26 22 30 31 27 29 19 33 27 33 21 18 26
TOTALPOSITIVE 41 39 43 46 40 47 26 41 37 45 44 45 48 25 46 41 63 23 24 33
Fairly negative 20 | 22 19 | 18 23 13 24| 20 25 19 19 4 18 23 18 30 18 16 21 21
Verynegative 23 [ 23 24 |17 20 30 40| 25 25 17 23 35 21 32 12 15 7 49 39 36
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43 45 43 35 43 43 64 45 50 36 42 39 39 55 30 45 25 65 60 57
Dontknow 15 | 16 15 | 18 17 10 10| 15 14 19 14 16 | 12 20 25 13 12 12 16 10
Prince Andrew
Very positive 4 5 4 4 6 1 2 4 2 5 7 8 3 3 14 6 5 0 0 2
Fairly posive 10 | 12 8 | 15 11 6 5| 11 6 13 10 8 11 8 14 3 14 12 4 8
TOTALPOSITIVE 14 17 12 19 17 7 7 15 8 18 17 16 14 11 28 9 19 12 4 10
Fairly negative 18 | 17 19 | 20 16 17 31| 17 22 16 18 1 14 23 18 18 18 15 16 19
Verynegative 50 | 46 54 | 41 47 64 55| 51 56 44 47 59 61 49 26 54 48 59 59 61
TOTAL NEGATIVE 68 63 73 61 63 8l 86 68 78 60 65 70 75 72 44 72 66 74 75 80
Dontknow 17 |20 15 |19 21 11 7| 17 13 22 17 13 | 12 17 28 19 16 15 21 10
Prince Edward
Very positive 10 10 10 9 8 11 21 10 12 7 9 19 10 15 9 12 7 1 11 10
Fairly positve 32 | 29 35 | 20 29 41 37| 28 32 42 31 19 30 32 31 34 31 53 28 33
TOTALPOSITIVE 42 39 45 38 37 52 58 38 44 49 40 38 40 47 40 46 38 54 39 43
Fairly negative 14 | 16 12 | 13 14 15 12| 14 14 11 15 18 17 11 12 9 13 13 18 15
Verynegatve 16 | 18 15 | 19 16 16 12| 17 17 10 19 27 21 15 12 20 21 4 12 17
TOTAL NEGATIVE 30 34 27 32 30 31 24 31 31 21 3 45 38 26 24 29 3 17 30 32
Dontknow 28 |28 290 |30 33 17 18| 30 25 30 26 18 | 21 28 36 26 27 30 30 26
Princess Anne
Verypositve 23 | 19 26 | 13 18 37 39| 25 25 14 25 26 23 22 20 16 20 32 19 37
Fairly positve 29 | 26 31 | 23 29 31 33| 30 27 36 23 16 19 28 32 30 27 38 38 27
TOTAL POSITIVE 52 45 57 36 47 68 72 55 52 50 48 42 42 50 52 46 47 70 57 64
Fairly negative 12 | 14 11 | 15 14 6 13| 10 14 15 2 12 21 14 7 11 11 9 11 10
Very negative 11 13 8 16 9 12 5 12 11 8 7 29 19 11 6 8 13 3 4 11
TOTAL NEGATIVE 23 27 19 31 23 18 18 22 25 23 19 4 40 25 13 19 24 12 15 21
Dontknow 25 |27 24 |32 30 15 10| 24 23 27 32 17 | 18 25 35 34 28 18 27 15
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Outside of Asian (Indian, Chinese and Other ethnic
Total UK Mixed Pakistani, Black . L
the UK . Other Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
Weighted Sample| 1033 | 372 661 122 399 236 151 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 | 466 567 105 404 243 158 123
% % % % % % % %
Catherine, Princess of Wales
Very positive 21 16 23 20 21 13 28 25
Fairly positive 29 31 28 20 31 27 37 26
TOTAL POSITIVE 50 47 51 40 52 40 65 51
Fairly negative 16 18 15 26 14 18 13 15
Very negative 13 17 11 14 11 18 7 17
TOTAL NEGATIVE 29 35 26 40 25 36 20 32
Dontknow 21 | 18 23 | 20 23 24 15 18
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex
Very positive 14 18 13 19 10 30 5 7
Fairly positive 27 28 26 29 25 33 19 26
TOTAL POSITIVE 41 46 39 48 E5 63 24 33
Fairly negative 20 22 19 18 22 18 20 21
Very negative 23 19 25 21 22 7 42 36
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43 41 44 39 44 25 62 57
Dontknow 15 | 13 17 | 12 21 12 15 10
Prince Andrew
Very positive 4 5 4 3 7 5 0 2
Fairly positive 10 6 12 11 10 14 6 8
TOTAL POSITIVE 14 11 16 14 17 19 6 10
Fairly negative 18 | 20 17 | 14 20 18 15 19
Very negative 50 59 45 61 41 48 59 61
TOTAL NEGATIVE 68 79 62 75 61 66 74 80
Dontknow 17 | 10 21 | 12 21 16 19 10
Prince Edward
Very positive 10 10 10 10 12 7 8 10
Fairly positive 32 34 31 30 32 31 35 33
TOTAL POSITIVE 42 44 41 40 44 38 43 43
Fairly negative 14 13 14 17 11 13 17 15
Very negative 16 20 14 21 14 21 10 17
TOTAL NEGATIVE 30 33 28 38 25 34 27 32
Dontknow 28 | 23 31 | 21 30 27 30 26
Princess Anne
Very positive 23 25 22 23 21 20 23 37
Fairly positive 29 28 30 19 30 27 38 27
TOTAL POSITIVE 52 53 52 42 51 47 61 64
Fairly negative 12 13 12 21 11 11 11 10
Very negative 11 14 8 19 9 13 4 11
TOTAL NEGATIVE 23 27 20 40 20 24 15 21
Dontknow 25 | 20 28 | 18 30 28 24 15
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 |65+ | London | Restor | Midlands /'y oy | geoiang | M4 | ygian | pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | 0T | Other
South Wales ethnicity Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1033 | 496 | 537 | 162 | 572 | 202 [ 96 ] 393 227 207 186 21 122 197 147 54 236 42 110 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 | 457 ] 576 | 151 | 571|220 |91 410 234 188 171 30 105 235 117 52 243 48 110 123
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The royal family in general
Very positive 11 10 11 7 10 14 11 10 13 9 11 11 12 13 11 5 12 5 8 9
Fairly positive 34 33 34 29 31 37 47 34 35 38 28 25 27 34 30 24 30 45 46 40
TOTAL POSITIVE 45 43 45 36 41 51 58 44 48 47 39 36 39 47 41 29 42 50 54 49
Fairly negative 22 23 21 22 23 20 20 19 18 26 28 14 26 15 28 34 21 23 20 17
Very negative 20 19 20 26 19 18 13 22 20 10 21 34 28 21 10 21 21 15 12 24
TOTAL NEGATIVE 42 42 41 48 42 38 33 41 38 36 49 48 54 36 38 55 42 38 32 41
Dontknow 15 |15 14 | 15 16 12 9| 15 14 16 12 16 | 7 17 21 15 15 13 13 11
The institution of the monarchy in general
Very positive 9 10 8 8 7 16 7 8 9 10 11 10 10 9 10 9 11 0 9 9
Fairly positive 32 31 33 28 30 33 47 34 31 38 24 26 36 36 24 28 24 46 42 35
TOTAL POSITIVE 41 41 41 36 37 49 54 42 40 48 35 36 46 45 34 37 35 46 51 44
Fairly negative 21 22 19 20 22 18 18 19 23 21 22 3 18 17 23 20 26 22 19 15
Very negative 22 20 24 29 21 22 17 22 24 13 29 45 33 20 15 22 23 19 15 30
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43 42 43 49 43 40 35 41 47 34 51 48 51 37 38 42 49 41 34 45
Dontknow 16 |17 15 | 158 19 10 11| 17 14 18 15 16 | 3 17 28 21 17 13 15 11
Generally speaking, do you think the institution of
the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 34 34 35 19 31 49 48 34 35 40 29 17 32 43 21 24 30 44 39 43
Bad for Britain 23 23 22 30 24 20 12 24 24 14 27 37 26 20 26 21 21 18 16 30
Neither good nor bad for Britain 33 33 34 37 34 29 35| 33 34 34 32 33 35 31 30 43 41 31 36 20
Don’'t know 10 10 9 14 11 3 5 9 7 12 11 13 7 6 22 12 8 6 8 7
Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 38 36 40 30 37 46 45 37 37 46 34 19 35 42 30 35 33 60 51 38
Should have an elected head of state instead 39 39 38 43 38 38 39 40 45 28 39 63 46 40 33 34 42 31 31 42
Don’'t know 23 25 22 27 25 17 16 23 18 26 27 17 19 18 37 31 25 9 18 20
And how strongly do you feel about that?
Very strongly 26 27 24 18 24 39 21 27 25 19 29 31 25 27 15 27 35 22 24 20
Fairly strongly 31 29 32 19 29 33 57 31 35 32 24 21 25 37 23 14 30 47 29 39
TOTAL STRONGLY 57 56 56 37 53 72 78 58 60 51 53 52 50 64 38 41 65 69 53 59
Not very strongly 20 20 21 29 20 16 17 20 20 21 21 21 28 17 19 27 13 17 30 25
Not strongly atall 9 10 8 11 12 3 1 8 8 12 9 8 7 7 15 14 10 8 4 6
TOTAL NOT STRONGLY 29 30 29 40 32 19 18 28 28 33 30 29 35 24 34 41 23 25 34 31
Don’tknow 15 14 15 22 16 9 4 14 12 16 17 19 14 11 28 18 14 6 13 10
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The royal family in general

Very positive
Fairly positive
TOTAL POSITIVE
Fairly negative
Very negative
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Don't know

The institution of the monarchy in general
Very positive
Fairly positive
TOTAL POSITIVE
Fairly negative
Very negative
TOTAL NEGATIVE
Don't know

Generally speaking, do you think the institution of
the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?

Good for Britain

Bad for Britain

Neither good nor bad for Britain
Don’t know

Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy
Should have an elected head of state instead
Don’t know

And how strongly do you feel about that?
Very strongly
Fairly strongly
TOTAL STRONGLY
Not very strongly
Not strongly at all
TOTAL NOT STRONGLY
Don’t know

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | Uk [ ©US198 Of ppiveq As&:ﬁ.ﬂ{:ﬁf " Black| Chineseand | Other ethnic
the UK . Other Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
1033 | 372 661 | 122 399 236 151 125
1033 | 466 567 | 105 404 243 158 123
% % % % % % % %
11 10 11 12 11 12 7 9
34 | 29 36 27 31 30 46 40
45 39 47 39 42 42 53 49
22 26 19 26 23 21 21 17
20 24 17 28 17 21 13 24
42 50 36 54 40 42 34 41
15 | 1 17 | 7 18 15 13 11
9 10 9 10 10 11 6 9
32 31 33 36 31 24 43 35
41 M 42 46 41 35 49 44
21 22 20 18 20 26 20 15
22 27 19 33 18 23 16 30
43 49 39 51 38 49 36 45
16 | 10 19 | 3 22 17 14 11
34 | 32 36 32 33 30 41 43
23 28 20 26 23 21 17 30
33 | 31 34 35 32 41 35 20
10 9 10 7 13 8 8 7
38 | 36 40 35 37 33 54 38
39 | 41 38 46 36 42 31 42
23 24 23 19 27 25 15 20
26 25 26 25 23 35 23 20
31 26 33 25 29 30 34 39
57 51 59 50 52 65 57 59
20 27 17 28 19 13 27 25
9 9 9 7 11 10 5 6
29 36 26 35 30 23 32 31
15 14 15 14 18 14 11 10
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 5064 [ 65+ | London | Restof [ Midlands /ot seotiand | M*e9 | 1gian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Oter | Other
South Wales ethnicity Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1033 [496 | 537 | 162 | 572 | 202 |96] 393 | 227 207 | 186 | 21 122 | 197 | 147 54 236 | 42 | 110 | 125
Unweighted Sample[ 1033 | 457 | 576 | 151 | 571 | 220 |91| 410 | 234 188 | 171 ] 30 105 | 235 | 117 52 243 | 48 | 110 | 123
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think Britain will still have a monarch in 100
years’ time?

Yes, definitely 10 13 6 11 9 12 7 9 7 14 9 8 11 17 10 11 7 6 4 7
Yes, probably 26 26 26 26 28 26 16 27 24 23 32 14 17 25 22 23 25 37 42 25
TOTAL YES 36 39 32 37 37 38 283 36 31 37 41 22 28 42 32 34 32 43 46 32
No, probably not 33 | 31 35 39 33 25 43| 31 41 34 26 28 43 30 29 30 33 37 29 37
No, definitely not 12 10 13 7 10 19 15 12 10 10 13 18 11 14 13 15 14 6 4 10
TOTAL NO 45 41 48 46 43 44 58 43 51 44 39 46 54 44 42 45 47 43 33 47
Don'tknow 20 | 19 21 | 18 21 18 19| 21 18 19 19 32 | 18 14 26 20 22 14 21 21
Would you say you are proud of the British
monarchy, embarrassed of the British monarchy or
neither?
Very proud 13 13 12 8 10 22 18 12 13 13 14 11 11 16 12 15 12 4 11 14
A little proud 16 17 14 19 16 11 20 20 17 13 10 10 14 17 8 14 16 46 19 14
TOTAL PROUD 29 30 26 27 26 33 38 32 30 26 24 21 25 33 20 29 28 50 30 28
Neither proud nor embarrassed 38 38 38 27 40 38 44| 32 42 38 46 24 36 36 41 44 35 33 43 38
A little embarrassed 11 10 11 17 9 12 5 13 9 13 4 15 10 12 8 12 10 13 8 14
Very embarrassed 11 11 12 14 11 11 10 13 12 7 10 29 21 10 7 3 14 3 9 12
TOTAL EMBARRASSED 22 21 23 31 20 23 15 26 21 20 14 44 31 22 15 15 24 16 17 26
Don’'t know 12 | 11 12 15 14 7 2 11 8 15 15 11 8 10 24 12 12 2 10 8
Leaving aside your views on the monarchy as a
whole, do you think the King personally is doing a
good or bad job?
Verygoodjob 10 | 11 10 7 9 13 17| 9 10 9 15 2 9 13 14 12 8 2 8 11
Fairly good job 32 | 31 33 | 27 31 35 43 | 35 32 36 24 24 | 25 34 23 39 31 57 38 32
TOTAL GOOD JOB 42 42 43 34 40 48 60 44 42 45 39 26 34 47 37 51 39 59 46 43
Fairly bad job 16 19 13 23 15 12 17 13 16 18 18 11 18 13 16 20 16 11 16 16
Very bad job 10 10 10 12 10 13 4 9 13 5 12 33 11 13 9 9 12 2 2 14
TOTAL BAD JOB 26 29 23 3% 25 25 21 22 29 23 30 44 29 26 25 29 28 13 18 30
Dontknow 32 |29 34 |32 36 26 18| 34 30 32 31 29 | 37 27 38 20 33 29 36 27
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you think Britain will still have a monarch in 100
years’ time?
Yes, definitely
Yes, probably
TOTAL YES
No, probably not
No, definitely not
TOTAL NO
Don’t know

Would you say you are proud of the British
monarchy, embarrassed of the British monarchy or
neither?
Very proud
A little proud
TOTAL PROUD
Neither proud nor embarrassed
A little embarrassed
Very embarrassed
TOTAL EMBARRASSED
Don’t know

Leaving aside your views on the monarchy as a
whole, do you think the King personally is doing a
good or bad job?
Very good job
Fairly good job
TOTAL GOOD JOB
Fairly bad job
Very bad job
TOTAL BAD JOB
Don’t know

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Total | UK |CUSI%e Off yiveq As;::igg::ia,n’ Black | Chineseand | Other ethnic
the UK . Other Asian minority
Bangladeshi)

1033 | 372 661 122 399 236 151 125
1033 | 466 567 105 404 243 158 123
% % % % % % % %
10 8 10 11 14 7 4 7
26 27 25 17 24 25 41 25
36 35 35 28 38 32 45 32
33 33 33 43 30 33 31 37
12 14 10 11 14 14 4 10
45 47 43 54 44 47 35 47
20 18 21 | 18 19 22 19 21
13 12 13 11 14 12 9 14
16 13 17 14 13 16 26 14
29 25 30 25 27 28 35 28
38 37 38 36 39 35 41 38
11 12 10 10 10 10 10 14
11 16 9 21 8 14 7 12
22 28 19 31 18 24 17 26
12 10 13 8 16 12 8 8
10 10 10 9 13 8 6 11
32 30 34 25 31 31 43 32
42 40 44 34 44 39 49 43
16 16 16 18 15 16 15 16
10 16 7 11 11 12 2 14
26 32 23 29 26 28 17 30
32 | 29 34 | 37 30 33 34 27
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Gender Age Region Ethnicity 1
Total | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 |65+ | London | Restor | Midlands /'y oy | geoiang | M4 | ygian | pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | 0T | Other
South Wales ethnicity Asian | ethnicity
Weighted Sample| 1033 [496 | 537 [ 162 [ 572 [ 202 [ 96| 393 227 207 | 186 | 21 122 | 197 | 147 54 236 | 42 | 110 [ 125
Unweighted Sample| 1033 [457 | 576 | 151 [ 571 [ 220 [ 91| 410 234 188 [ 171 [ 30 105 | 235 | 117 52 243 | 48 [ 110 | 123
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how good or bad ajob do you think Prince
William will do as King when the time comes?
Verygoodjob 19 |19 19 | 10 17 27 32| 20 20 19 18 23 16 27 14 16 16 28 22 21
Fairlygoodjob 29 | 28 29 | 19 31 27 31| 25 32 34 27 7 26 24 31 31 28 35 35 26
TOTAL GOODJOB 48 47 48 29 48 54 63 45 52 53 45 30 42 51 45 47 4 63 57 47
Fairlybadjob 14 | 15 13 | 23 13 13 8| 13 14 16 16 1 10 14 21 28 11 9 10 17
verybadjob 9 [ 9 10 |18 8 8 5| 10 9 6 10 43 18 10 5 4 11 0 3 13
TOTALBADJOB 23 24 23 41 21 21 13 23 23 22 26 44 28 24 26 32 22 9 13 30
Don'tknow 28 | 28 29 | 29 31 25 23| 33 25 25 28 25 | =30 25 30 21 34 27 30 23
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Sample Size: 1033 Black, Asian and Minority Ethnic
adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 13th - 19th April 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

And how good or bad ajob do you think Prince
William will do as King when the time comes?
Very good job
Fairly good job
TOTAL GOOD JOB
Fairly bad job
Very bad job
TOTAL BAD JOB
Don’t know

10

Country of birth Ethnicity 2
Outside of Asian (Indian, Chinese and Other ethnic
Total UK Mixed Pakistani, Black . L
the UK . Other Asian minority
Bangladeshi)
1033 | 372 661 122 399 236 151 125
1033 | 466 567 105 404 243 158 123
% % % % % % % %
19 15 22 16 20 16 23 21
29 29 28 26 28 28 35 26
48 44 50 42 48 44 58 47
14 17 13 10 18 11 10 17
9 13 7 18 7 11 2 13
23 30 20 28 25 22 12 30
28 | 25 30 | 30 26 34 29 23
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